	G K N	D	G	Printed on: 09/10/2018 09:10:07
Application No: 2018/3871/P	Consultees Name: Richard Simpson for Primrose Hill CAAC	Received: 07/10/2018 19:11:11	Comment: OBJ	Response: ADVICE from Primrose Hill Conservation Area Advisory Committee 12A Manley Street, London NW1 8LT 1 October 2018
				42 Gloucester Avenue NW1 8JD 2018/3871/P
				We are astonished that the application has been validated without the section through the proposal necessary for its evaluation, and without any context drawing.
				We object to applications for air-conditioning on principle, asking that they be justified to show that they do not increase energy use, and that lower energy alternatives are not available.
				Richard Simpson FSA Chair
2018/3871/P	Richard Simpson for Primrose Hill CAAC	07/10/2018 19:10:41	OBJ	ADVICE from Primrose Hill Conservation Area Advisory Committee 12A Manley Street, London NW1 8LT 1 October 2018
				42 Gloucester Avenue NW1 8JD 2018/3871/P
				We are astonished that the application has been validated without the section through the proposal necessary for its evaluation, and without any context drawing.
				We object to applications for air-conditioning on principle, asking that they be justified to show that they do not increase energy use, and that lower energy alternatives are not available.
				Richard Simpson FSA Chair